

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H15000144302 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.		TA S	منہ
To:	Division of Corporations	ECT	NDC 51
	Fax Number : (850)617-6381	HASSEE:	2
From:	Account Name - CORR 1150	ů G	PM
	Account Name : CORP USA Account Number : 072450003255	FLO	177
	Phone : (305)634-3694 Fax Number : (305)633-9696	IATE ORIDA	30

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

1-10-0	FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. OP INVESTMENTS CAPITAL, LLC				5 JUN 18
eare file on day that s fax blishs	Certificate of Status				PH
day that	Certified Copy	1			f.
comp for	Page Count	03	960	35	
fox 6/13/15	Estimated Charge	\$155.00			no i

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Ne-Kox 6/18/15 Help

SE:SI ST0Z/81/90

T Busen JAN 1 J 20122015

3026333696

T

Fax Server



June 15, 2015

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

CORP USA

1

SUBJECT: OP INVESTMENTS LLC REF: W15000041465

We have received your document for OP INVESTMENTS LLC and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

P96000049662 - O & P INVESTMENTS, CORP

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Christine Haney Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section FAX Aud. #: H15000144302 Letter Number: 115A00012499

P.O BOX 6327-Tailahassoe, Florida 32314

HISUCO144307

PH E:

င္ဆာ

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

OP INVESTMENTS CAPITAL, LLC

ARTICLE 1 -- Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company is

OP INVESTMENTS CAPITAL, LLC

ARTICLE II - Address

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is

905 BRICKELL BAY DRIVE APT. 821 MIAMI, FL 33131

ARTICLE III -Registered agent and Office

The street address of the Company's initial registered office is

905 BRICKELL BAY DRIVE APT. 821 MIAMI, FL 33131

The name of its initial registered agent at such office is

JUAN JOSE ORTIZ ABRAHAM

JUAN JOSE ORTIZ ABRAHAM Authorized Signor

June 17, 2015

ARTICLE IV -Initial Members and Directors

The name and address of the Initial member and Director of this Limited Liability Company is:

JUAN JOSE ORTIZ ABRAHAM, MEMBER MANAGER, DIRECTOR, PRESIDENT 905 BRICKELL BAY DRIVE APT. 821 MIAML FL 33131

BERNARDO MARTIN PEÑA ROSSEL, MEMBER MANAGER, DIRECTOR 905 BRICKELL BAY DRIVE APT. 821 MIAMI, FL 33131

FABIOLA INES MARQUEZ ROOKS, DIRECTOR 905 BRICKELL BAY DRIVE APT. 821 MIAMI, FL 33131

MARIA EUGENIA GRIGIONI BASCHERA, DIRECTOR 905 BRICKELL BAY DRIVE APT. 821 MIAMI, FL 33131

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT OF REGISTERED AGENTS

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in these Articles of Organization, the undersigned hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of her duties, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position as registered agent as provided for in chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

JUAN JOSE ORTIZ ABRAHAM

P